Terms and Conditions

These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of the Ekohum Foundation ("we", "our", "us") website and services. By accessing or using the website, you agree to these Terms. Please read them carefully.

1. Introduction

Ekohum Foundation operates this website to provide information about our charitable activities and to facilitate online donations. By using the website, you agree to these Terms, which apply to all visitors, users, and donors.

2. Eligibility

To use our website, you must:

- Be at least 18 years of age.
- Provide accurate and complete information during any form of registration.
- Ensure any use of the website complies with local laws and regulations.

3. User Accounts

To access certain features, such as making donations, you may be required to create an account. You agree to:

- Keep your login credentials secure.
- Accept responsibility for all activities under your account.
- Notify us immediately if your account has been compromised.

4. Donations

All donations made via the website are voluntary and non-refundable, except where specifically stated otherwise. Donations are used for purposes aligned with our mission. We reserve the right to accept or reject donations at our discretion.

a. Payment Methods

We accept donations via third-party payment processors. You agree to provide accurate financial information and acknowledge that your payment details are subject to the terms of the payment processor.

b. Tax Deductibility

For tax purposes, please check the relevant laws in your country regarding donation deductibility. We will provide donation receipts when applicable.

5. Use of Website

You agree to use the website for lawful purposes only and not to engage in any activity that could harm the website, its content, or any users. Prohibited actions include:

- Uploading malicious software or code.
- Impersonating others or misrepresenting your identity.
- Exploiting vulnerabilities to gain unauthorised access to the site.

6. Intellectual Property Rights

The content on this website, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is owned by Ekohum Foundation or its content providers and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. You may not copy, modify, or distribute any content without prior written consent from us.

7. Third-Party Websites

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. These links are provided for convenience, and we do not endorse or take responsibility for the content, privacy practices, or any other matter related to such third-party sites.

8. Privacy

Your use of our website is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which explains how we collect, use, and protect your personal data.

9. Limitation of Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, Ekohum Foundation shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages that arise from:

- The use or inability to use the website.
- Any errors, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided on the website.
- Issues related to third-party links or payment processing.

10. Indemnity

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Ekohum Foundation, its directors, employees, and volunteers from any claims, liabilities, damages, or expenses arising out of your violation of these Terms or your misuse of the website.

11. Changes to Terms and Website

We reserve the right to modify or discontinue any part of the website at any time without prior notice. These Terms may also be updated, and continued use of the website signifies your acceptance of any changes.

12. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate your access to the website, without prior notice, for any violation of these Terms or for any other reason deemed necessary to protect the organisation or other users.

13. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These Terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India, and any disputes arising from these Terms or your use of the website will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of India.

14. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms or the website, please contact us at:

Ekohum Foundation

Email: mailtoekohum@gmail.com